Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/08/2006	05/08/2006	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
De Ruiter Seeds B.V.			05/08/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: De Ruiter Seeds R&D B.V.				
Street Address:	Leeuwenhoekweg 52			
City:	Bergschenhoek			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	NL-2661 CZ			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
		INUITIDET		
		0302906		
	1			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (617)720- De sent via US M 617 720-5	0302906 9601 fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (617)720- be sent via US M 617 720-9 Ihall@bar John P. Iv	9601 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9600 Inerwitcoff.com vanicki, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (617)720- be sent via US M 617 720- Ihall@bar John P. Iv 28 State S	0302906 9601 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9600 anerwitcoff.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (617)720- be sent via US M 617 720- Ihall@bar John P. Iv 28 State S Boston, M	0302906 9601 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9600 unerwitcoff.com vanicki, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Street, 28th Floor		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (617)720- be sent via US M 617 720- Ihall@bar John P. Iv 28 State S Boston, M	0302906 9601 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9600 merwitcoff.com vanicki, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Street, 28th Floor IASSACHUSETTS 02109		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, De Ruiter Seeds B.V., Leeuwenhoekweg 52, 2661 CZ Bergschenhoek, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention entitled "CULTIVATED TOMATO PLANT HAVING INCREASED BRIX VALUE AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 25, 2002, under Serial No. 10/302,906,

WHEREAS, De Ruiter Seeds R&D B.V., Leeuwenhoekweg 52, 2661 CZ Bergschenhoek, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patent granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, De Ruiter Seeds B.V. has caused this instrument to be executed this ∂^{μ} day of $\int \Delta y$, 2006.

(Signature) (Name) <u> Mhh h ((m</u> (Title)

RECORDED: 02/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 018888 FRAME: 0048

USA